

SENATE BILL #1820 (Revised)

Title: By-laws Revisions

Date: September 18, 1996

Authors: Constitution Committee

Sponsors: Senators Rostad, Sears, Shaw, Walters, and Zeller

1 WHEREAS, Senate Bill #1819 outlined changes to the ASUW Constitution, which included
2 changing the chair of the ASUW Steering Committee from the ASUW President to the ASUW
3 Vice President; and

4 WHEREAS, Senate Bill #1819 was passed by the ASUW Student Senate on March 26, 1996;
5 and

6 WHEREAS, these same changes were approved by the student body in General Election,
7 April 3, 1996; and

8 WHEREAS, Article I, Section 3 B of the ASUW By-laws currently reads that the ASUW
9 President shall serve as Chairman of the ASUW Steering Committee; and

10 WHEREAS, Article I, Section 3 C of the ASUW By-laws currently reads that the ASUW
11 President shall serve as an ex-officio member of all other ASUW Committees; and

12 WHEREAS, Article II, Section 2 A of the ASUW By-laws currently reads that the ASUW
13 Vice President shall serve as a voting member of the ASUW Steering Committee.

14 THEREFORE, be it enacted by the Student Senate of the Associated Students of the
15 University of Wyoming that the ASUW By-laws be revised to reflect Constitutional changes to

16 supersede all previous By-laws, and be recognized as the official ASUW By-laws. (See
17 Addendum).

Referred to: Committee of the Whole

Date of Passage: 10/1/90

Signed: Domènec F. Martínez
ASUW Chairperson

“Being enacted on 10/8/90, I do hereby sign my name hereto and
approve this Senate action.”

[Signature]
ASUW President

BY-LAWS CHANGE

(Overview)

Article I, Section 3, B: Delete this line.

Article I, Section 3, C: Should read: An ex-officio member of all ASUW Committees. (Re-letter each subsequent line of this section, including lines B & C, so that C becomes B, D becomes C, and so forth).

Article II, Section 2, A: Should read: Chairman of the ASUW Steering Committee, without vote except in the case of a tie.